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SUBJECT: 2nd LISTING OF REGISTERED INTERNATIONAL/DOMESTIC
MOLASSES/ MUSCOVADO TRADERS

This Office hereby issues the 2nd listing of registered
International/Domestic molasses/ muscovado traders with the Sugar
Regulatory Administration (SRA) for Crop Year 2018 - 2019.

Sugar mill companies and Mill District Regulation Officers are hereby
advised that only persons and entities duly registered with the Sugar
Regulatory Administration as International/Domestic molasses/muscovado
traders are authorized to withdraw molasses for export and domestic use
from the storage tanks of mill companies and sugar refineries in
accordance with the existing rules and regulations promulgated by this
Office.

Sugar producers may withdraw their respective shares of their own

molasses production from mill/refinery storage tanks for domesﬁc/loc_ol
consumption only.

HERMENEGILDO R. SERAFICA

Administrator
Encl: as stated
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LISTING OF REGISTERED MOLASSES TRADERS

(INTERNATIONAL)
CROP YEAR 2018-2019 PAGE: 1
NAME & ADDRESS TIN TEL. NO./FAX NO.
REGION NCR
1 HEINDRICH TRADING CORP. 000-121-227 (02)848-14-41
Unit 305, Bldg. D Banahaw Cond., Banahaw St., Highway Hills, Mandaluyong
Contact Person/s: HENRY CHAN
REGION IV
1 TANDUAY DISTILLERS, INC. 000-086-108-000 866-55-23

Km. 43 National Highway, Brgy. Sala, Cabuyao City, Laguna
Contact Person/s: JOSEPH TCHENG
tanduay@tanduay.com

“NOTHING FOLLOWS"




LISTING OF REGISTERED MOLASSES TRADERS
(DOMESTIC)

CROP YEAR 2018-2019 PAGE: 1
NAME & ADDRESS TIN TEL. NO./FAX NO.

REGION i
LJ MERCHANDIZING 231-841-849 0906-5373985
Zone 1, Taribubu, Tuao East,Cagayan Valley
Contact Person/s: LOUIE S. LIM

REGION Iit
MULTIPLE AGRO TRADING 227-217-613 0928-5240708
Brgy. Maimpis, San Fernando, Pampanga
Contact Person/s: LEILA ROMAN
multipleagro@yahoo.com

REGION NCR

COTABATO SUGAR CENTRAL CO., INC. 216-856-714-000 918-81-88
Filinvest Bidg., #79 EDSA, Highway Hills, Mandaluyong City
Contact Person/s: JONATHAN GOTIANUN
cbgalinato@davaosugar.com
DAVAO SUGAR CENTRAL CO., INC. 000-216-929-000 918-81-88

Filinvest Bidg., #79 EDSA, Highway Hills, Mandaluyong City

Contact Person/s:

JONATHAN GOTIANUN

cbgalinato@davaosugar.com

DYNAMIC AGRO FACTORS, INC.

002-199-484-000

46-C Dapitan St., Quezon City

Contact Person/s:

RICARDO VELEZ

dynamicagro.factors@yahoo.com

HEINDRICH TRADING CORPORATION

000-121-227

U/305 Bldg., D. Banahaw Condo., Banahaw St., Highway Hills, Mandaluyong

Contact Person/s:

HENRY K. CHANG

heindrich@pldtdsl.net

MOTHER EAST INC.

008-235-238-000

Suite 1805 Atlanta Centre, 31 Annapolis St., Greenhills, San Juan City

Contact Person/s:

HELEN LIM

accountingdepartment301@yaho

OMNIGRAINS TRADING CORP.

009-081-345

Brgy. Macabacle, Bacolor, Pampanga

Contact Person/s:

JOSE LEONARDO TANADA

jose.tafiada@aacinb.ph

(02) 741-75-11

(02)848-14-41

(02)724-93-95

(02)651-57-00



LISTING OF REGISTERED MOLASSES TRADERS
(DOMESTIC)

CROP YEAR 2018-2019 PAGE: 2

NAME & ADDRESS TIN TEL. NO./FAX NO.

REGION IV
BALAYAN DISTILLERY, INC.

Km. 118, National Highway Rd., Brgy. Talisay, Calaca, Batangas

Contact Person/s: DAVY LEE
balayan_distillery@yahoo.com

INGREDIENT MANAGEMENT ASIA, INC.

0064 Old National Highway, Brgy. Platero, Bifian, Laguna
Contact Person/s: ROBERTO ANDRADE
ingredientasia@gmail.com

TANDUAY DISTILLERS, INC.

Km. 43 National Highway, Brgy. Sala, Cabuyao City, Laguna
Contact Person/s: JOSEPH TCHENG
tanduay@tanduay.com

REGION V

CAMARINES SUR MULT!I PRODUCTS PRODUCERS COOP.

PENSUMIL Compound, Himaao, Pili, Camarines Sur
Contact Person/s: MARIETTA K. MARAVILLA

PENAFRANCIA SUGAR MILL, INC.
Himaao, Pili, Camarines Sur

Contact Person/s: WILLIAM ENRILE
pensumil_inc@yahoo.com

REGION VI
ANAPI MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.

G1 Terra Dolce Bldg., Hilado Extn., Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City

Contact Person/s: FREDDIE ZAYCO
hopegaton@yahoo.com

ASIAN ALCOHOL CORPORATION

11 Alijis Road, Brgy. Alijis, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: SUSAN C. BENITEZ

ASPENN ENTERPRISES, INC.

2553 Narra Ave., Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: PAUL CHANG
aspenn8887@yahoo.com

ASSOCIATED PLANTERS COOP. OF SILAY-SARAVIA, INC.

Silay-Hawaiian Central, Silay City, Negros Occ
Contact Person/s: RYAN GAMBOA
apssi66@yahoo.com

218-441-052

007-105-540-000

000-086-108-000

474-819-086-000

005-532-792

005-433-220-000

000-424-805

416-681-731-000

000-820-572-000

(043) 223-74-27

099587006088

816-55-23

0930-1694105

(054)473-79-15

(034) 432-31-81

(034)431-14-11

(034)213-63-82

(034) 495-20-83



LISTING OF REGISTERED MOLASSES TRADERS
(DOMESTIC)

CROP YEAR 2018-2019 PAGE: 3

NAME & ADDRESS TIN TEL. NO./FAX NO.

10

1

12

13

REGION Vi

CAPIZ SUGAR CENTRAL, INC.

Quarantine Road, Brgy. Progeso, Lapuz, lloilo City
Contact Person/s: TERENCE UYGONGCO
ENA AGRI PRODUCTS

Uy-Jardeleza Bldg., Bonifacio Drive, lloilo City
Contact Person/s: JOSE ENA UY

GEMINI LAMB SUGAR AND MOLASSES TRADING
Pook, Hinoba-an, Negros Occidental
Contact Person/s: JOHN G. CORDERO

jcordtrucking@gmail.com

GONZALEZ DE LA RAMA FARMS, INC.

Door # 5 San Isidro Bldg., 6th St., Bacolod City

Contact Person/s: JOAQUIN GONZALES
gonzales.delarama.farms@gmail

KAHIRUP TRADE, INC.

2nd Road, Kahirup Vill., Brgy. Cubay, Jaro, lloilo City
Contact Person/s: FELIPE VELASCO, JR.
kahirup_trade@yahoo.com

KOOLL COMPANY, INCORPORATED

Bo. Bubog, Talisay City, Negros Occidental

Contact Person/s: JEAN CHUA
koollcompany@yahoo.com

ORGANIC PRODUCERS IN THE ISLAND OF NEGROS MPC
Sitio Palanas, Brgy. Poblacion 2, Sagay City, Negros Occ.
Contact Person/s: FRANCISCO GUTIERREZ
optionmpc20@yahoo.com.ph

PILIPINAS MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE

2553 Narra Ave., Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City

Contact Person/s: BONIFACIO MARIA PENA

ROXOL BIOENERGY CORP.

Brgy. Nagasi, La Carlota City, Negros Occ.
Contact Person/s: NOLI SEGOVIA

000-342-367-000

430-363-025

181-458-763-000

000-422-183-000

006-229-171-000

000-425-830-000

006-003-048-000

006-773-194-000

006-982-846

(033) 337-40-08

(033)337-13-93

(034)445-71-44

(034) 434-52-29

(033) 320-51-64

(034) 495-19-94

(034)476-55-30

(034)213-63-84

(034) 473-06-16



LISTING OF REGISTERED MOLASSES TRADERS

(DOMESTIC)
CROP YEAR 2018-2019 PAGE: 4
NAME & ADDRESS TIN TEL. NO./FAX NO.
REGION Vil

168 COMMODITIES CORP.

378 Colon St., Pahina Central, Cebu City
Contact Person/s: LESLIE ANNE CHU

BEMOMI GENERAL MERCHANDISING
Luy-a, Medellin, Cebu
Contact Person/s: BENJAMIN MIRANDA

HINIUSA PLANTERS ASS'N. OF CENTRAL NEGROS, INC.

Cor. Gomez and Juan Luna Sts., Bais City, Negros Oriental
Contact Person/s: TEDY LAGUNERO
hipancen.inc@gmail.com

JOMAMI GENERAL MERCHANDISING

Luy-a, Medellin, Cebu

Contact Person/s: JOSE MARI MIRANDA

MD GREEN PASTURES AGRIBUSINESS CO., INC.
A. Pedroza St., Tangke, Bogo City, Cebu

Contact Person/s: MARILOU DY
md_greenpastures@yahoo.com

REGION Vil

CHULIANTE MARKETING CORP.

CMC Center, Real St., District 21, Ormoc City, Leyte
Contact Person/s: LLYOD LAWRENCE CHU
pennycacanog@chuliantegroup.c

REGION Xi
C.A. POSADAS CORPORATION

Campo 10, National Highway, Guihing, Hagonoy, Davao Del Sur

Contact Person/s: TERESITA POSADAS

JJF COMMODITIES AND INDUSTRIAL SALES

209 Continental St., Davao Executive Homes, Matina, Davao City

Contact Person/s: JOSE ROLFEO BARON

jifdavao@yahoo.com
JOEMED ENTERPRISES

Gilda Subd., Guihing, Hagonoy, Davao Del Sur
Contact Person/s: JOEMER CAMILLO
chanex_19@yahoo.com

466-735-483-000

108-375-873-000

478-853-496-000

102-661-597-000

411-426-166

005-758-783-000

403-326-234-000

105-258-629

298-666-911-000

(032)418-43-95

09199991485

(+63)9564169570

(032) 513-04-12

(032)232-38-52

(053)406-54-31

(082)227-33-10

(082) 298-14-96

09995889433



LISTING OF REGISTERED MOLASSES TRADERS

(DOMESTIC)
CROP YEAR 2018-2019 PAGE: 5
NAME & ADDRESS TIN TEL. NO./FAX NO.
REGION XI
4 USPD MULTI PURPOSE COOPERATIVE 000-584-023-000 (082) 553-38-18

San Jose Highway, Digos City, Davao Del Sur
Contact Person/s: PACENCIA LABAD

uspdacc@yahoo.com
"NOTHING FOLLOWS"




LISTING OF REGISTERED MUSCOVADO TRADERS

CROP YEAR 2018-2019

PAGE: 1

NAME & ADDRESS

TIN

TEL. NO./FAX NO.

REGION Vi

BETHESDA TRADING & GEN. MERCHANDISING
Poblacion, Belison, Antique

Contact Person/s: ELIZABETH TACDA
elizabeth.escanertacda@yahoo.c

EQUITAR FOOD SUPPLY TRADING

#12 Magsaysay Ave., Singcang Airport, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: FRIALYN MAGBANUA
frialyn_23@yahoo.com.ph

LAUA-AN MULTI PURPOSE COOPERATIVE

Poblacion, Laua-an, Antique
Contact Person/s: ERNESTO ESPANOLA, JR.

Impc_erges@yahoo.com

ORGANIC PRODUCERS IN THE ISLAND OF NEGROS MPC
Sitio Palanas, Brgy Poblacion 2, Sagay City, Negros Occ.
Contact Person/s: FRANCISCO GUTIERREZ
optionmpc@yahoo.com.ph

PANAY FAIR TRADE CENTER CORP.

Sitio Manue, Tagbac Sur, Oton, lloilo
gigerbanana2015@yahoo.com

PAXET DRAGON, INC.

Kairos Farm, Km 25 Tamyong Bridge, Brgy. La Rioja, Patnongon, Antique

Contact Person/s: JOSEPH DONALD CHEE
kairos.farm@paxetdragon.com
SWEET SURPRISE SUGAR ENTERPRISE

Block 16 Lot 19, Grandville 2, Mansilingan, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: MYLKYMZY TABAOSUARES

sweetsurprisemarketing@gmail.c
SWEETFIELDS AGRI ENTERPRISE

Brgy. Ayaman, Cabatuan, lloilo
Contact Person/s: NATIVIDAD ESTANDARTE

sweetfields_agri_enterprise@
REGION Vil

DRC SUGAR MILL & GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Highway 77, Talamban, Cebu City
Contact Person/s: DOLORES CAMINADE

caminadepet@yahoo.com

"NOTHING FOLLOWS"

255-367-516-000

946-183-810

005-358-400-000

006-003-048-000

004-865-212

009-821-780-000

470-602-400-000

165-436-540-000

103-789-422-000

0917-704-95-67

0920-484-4522

0927-275-4882

(034)476-55-30

(033) 336-96-11

0922-854-7853

0977-651-0712

9088182710

(032)344-12-99
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